San Joaquin County Data Processing 186,340

Health Insurance Consortium 8,080

NOTE 15 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The beginning net position of Governmental Activities has been rested in order to record the District’s net OPEB
liability and deferred outflows of resources related to OPEB in accordance with GASB Statement No. 75
Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other than Pensions.

Additionally, beginning net position has been restated by $2,942,693 to correct beginning fund balance for
Capital Project Fund for Blended Component Unit (Fund 49). District was able to reconcile and made necessary
adjustments to correct prior year finding. Please see prior year finding 2017-1.

As of June 30, 2018, the beginning net position was restated as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position - Beginning , as Previously Reported 51,530,125$

Restatement due to GASB 75 (2,632,153)

Restatement to correct Fund 49 2,942,693

Net Position - Beginning as Restated 51,840,665$

72

II - Required Supplementary Information

LAMMERSVILLE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GENERAL FUND
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

See accompanying note to required supplementary information

73

Variances -

Positive

(Negative)

Actual Final to

Original Final (GAAP Basis) Actual

REVENUES

LCFF sources 36,894,854$   38,683,981$   38,240,424$   (443,557)$

Federal sources 5,005,474   1,145,092  1,015,638  (129,454)

Other State sources 2,053,964   4,525,677  3,956,157  (569,520)

Other local sources 751,701   1,248,235  1,253,661  5,426

Total Revenues 44,705,993  45,602,985  44,465,880  (1,137,105)

EXPENDITURES

Current

Certificated salaries 19,376,427  21,044,292  20,535,394  508,898

Classified salaries 4,164,251  4,692,713  4,644,784  47,929

Employee benefits 9,100,411  11,229,005  10,502,069  726,936

Books and supplies 1,878,967  2,846,565  2,474,503  372,062

Services and operating expenditures 5,803,137  7,219,167  6,849,763  369,404

Other outgo 534,234  614,144  630,101  (15,957)

Capital Outlay 5,000  494,177  455,103  39,074

Total Expenditures 40,862,427  48,140,063  46,091,717  2,048,346

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

 Over Expenditures 3,843,566  (2,537,078)  (1,625,837)  911,241

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in -  -  -  -

Transfers out (125,000)  (125,000)  (125,255)  (255)

Net Financing Sources (Uses) (125,000)  (125,000)  (125,255)  (255)

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCES 3,718,566  (2,662,078)  (1,751,092)  910,986

Fund Balance - Beginning 7,336,816  7,336,816  7,336,816

Fund Balance - Ending 11,055,382$   4,674,738$   5,585,724$   910,986$

Budgeted Amounts

(GAAP Basis)

LAMMERSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN THE DISTRICT’S TOTAL OPEB LIABILITY AND
 RELATED RATIOS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

74

Measurement

Date

Total OPEB Liability 2017

811,413$

99,848

(197,055)

(70,546)

643,660

2,949,542

3,593,202$

70,546$

-

(70,546)

-

-

-$

3,593,202$

21,222,740$

16.93%

Service Cost

Interest

Change of assumptions

Benefit payments

Net change in total OPEB liability

Total OPEB liability - beginning

Total OPEB liability - ending

Plan fiduciary net position